Ref. No. Zool/ Ph.D. /Open Viva/2022 dated: 25.08.2022

## Department of Zoology Visva-Bharati

## Notice

As per Ph.D. Ordinance of Visva-Bharati, an open final Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination of the under mentioned candidate (Memo No. Exam. Ph.D/00373) will be held on **31.08.2022 (Wednesday)** at **11.00 am** through virtual mode.

Name of the	Title of the thesis	Date & Time	Supervisor(s)
Candidate			
Sri Sinchan Ghosh (Reg.No. VB-0149 of	The migratory pattern and identification of habitat	31.08.2022 at 11.00 am	Prof. Santanu Ray, Retired Professor, Department of Zoology
2016-2017)	patches with nesting success of <i>Merops philippinus</i>		Visva-Bharati ( Supervisor)
			Prof. Sabyasachi Bhattacharya
	-		Agriculture and Ecology Research
			Unit, ISI, Kolkata (Co-supervisor)

All are cordially invited to join the Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce Examination on virtual mode in the following link: meet.google.com/wkm-yqtf-cgr

Xmondra 25.08.2022 Dipak Kumar Mandal Professor and Head अध्यापक एवं विभागीय प्रधान Department of Zoology प्राणिविद्या बिभाग विश्वभारती, शान्तिनिकेतन Visva-Bharati Professor & Head Deptt. of Zoology

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to

- 1. Prof. Ram Rup Sarkar, Senior Principal Scientist, Chemical Engineering and Process Development (CEPD) CSIR National Chemical Laboratory, Pune, **External Examiner** for the Viva-Voce Examination.
- 2. The Adhyaksha, Siksha-Bhavana, Visva-Bharati
- 3. The Registrar, Visva-Bharati
- 4. The Joint Registrar ( Academic and Research), Visva-Bharati
- 5. The Joint Registrar( Examination), Visva-Bharati
- 6. The Heads of all Science Department/Centres, Siksha-Bhavana
- 7. The BOS members, Department of Zoology, Visva-Bharati
- 8. Prof. Santanu Ray, Supervisor, Former Professor, Dept of Zoology, Visva-Bharati
- 9. Prof. Sabyasachi Bhattacharya, Co- Supervisor, Professor, Indian Statistical Institute , Kolkata
- 10. Sri Sinchan Ghosh, Ph.D. Candidate
- 11. All faculty members and Research Students, Department of Zoology, Visva-Bharati
- 12. The In charge, Computer Centre, Visva-Bharati with a request to posting this notice to the University Website